

| ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16495/2010

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDHAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.T.Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shikha Roy Pabbi,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Pabbi,Adv.  
Mr.Ajit Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is not to be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Harjit Singh Bedi.

[KUSUM SYAL]  
SR.P.A.

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER